
HS Girls Anadarko

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Carnegie High School 00:18:23.49 4

1 Anadarko High School 00:15:55.71 42 Cyril High School 00:19:06.95 4

2 Elk City High School 00:16:14.26 58 Destiny Christian HS 00:19:06.76 4

3 Elgin High School 00:16:47.74 80 Minco High School 00:15:26.30 3

4 Chickasha High School 00:18:41.38 111 Southwest, OK (HS) 00:20:47.06 3

Rush Springs High School 00:14:36.39 2

5 Ada High School 00:18:37.23 121 Hinton High School 00:14:32.16 2

6 El Reno High School 00:22:11.96 132 Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:18:27.11 2

7 Fletcher High School 00:20:38.56 163 Gracemont High School 00:14:51.13 1

Hydro-Eakly High School 00:19:40.61 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Anadarko High School 00:15:55.71 11 42

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2019 Ava Pebeahsy 00:14:48.08 2
 2 13 2023 Skylah Williams 00:15:24.05 4
 3 14 2017 Sophia Nimsey 00:15:26.85 5
 4 20 2013 Braelyn Hernandez 00:15:59.35 9
 5 36 2018 Miley Olvera 00:18:00.23 22
 6 43 2021 Clair Sampson 00:19:05.08 (27)
 7 51 2016 Arleena Ngu 00:19:56.96 (30)
2 Elk City High School 00:16:14.26 8 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 2159 Kaslei Gonzales 00:15:40.52 8
 2 21 2161 Jalyn Meadows 00:16:11.69 10
 3 22 2164 Natilee Youngbull 00:16:12.60 11
 4 23 2156 Kylee Coffey 00:16:13.25 12
 5 28 2157 Kayleigh Cooper 00:16:53.23 17
 6 37 2162 Leticia Rivera 00:18:10.57 (23)
 7 59 2158 A'nellie Gonzales 00:20:37.12 (34)
3 Elgin High School 00:16:47.74 10 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 2140 Daisy Mooney 00:16:26.03 13
 2 25 2142 Jessie Poolaw 00:16:30.65 14
 3 26 2141 Elsie Phillips 00:16:31.79 15
 4 29 2137 Isabella Fernandez 00:16:53.76 18
 5 32 2145 ELLA WILLIAMS 00:17:36.50 20
 6 39 2138 Haidyn Hobbs 00:18:11.40 (24)
 7 42 2136 Hannah Eichman 00:18:36.65 (26)
4 Chickasha High School 00:18:41.38 7 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 2058 Austin Clift 00:15:29.00 6
 2 16 2057 Kaneece Benoit 00:15:35.99 7
 3 44 2063 Hannah Torres 00:19:09.06 28
 4 56 2060 Lainey Jones 00:20:26.50 33
 5 65 2061 Kenzie Mowery 00:22:46.36 37
 6 66 2059 Hannah Jackson 00:22:49.60 (38)
 7 67 2062 Lilly Romero 00:22:51.61 (39)
5 Ada High School 00:18:37.23 5 121

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 2002 Mynni Dickinson 00:16:46.07 16
 2 30 2003 Maeli Manwell 00:17:17.26 19
 3 34 2004 Naima Velasco 00:17:48.91 21
 4 49 2005 Reilly Vietzke 00:19:53.63 29
 5 62 2001 Anna Dickinson 00:21:20.26 36
6 El Reno High School 00:22:11.96 5 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2113 Lilly Owen 00:14:47.12 1
 2 11 2117 Raquel Seymour 00:15:20.08 3
 3 71 2111 Jocilyn Davidson 00:23:02.65 41
 4 77 2110 Kaelynn Cox 00:28:02.17 43
 5 78 2115 Violet Scarritt 00:29:47.76 44
7 Fletcher High School 00:20:38.56 6 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 40 2182 Jordyn Howard 00:18:28.79 25
 2 53 2178 Ambry Englehardt 00:20:16.37 31
 3 54 2180 Lexya Hernandez 00:20:22.63 32
 4 60 2189 Kinsley Valentine 00:21:09.34 35
 5 68 2181 Lyliana Hernandez 00:22:55.69 40
 6 76 2183 Ava Kuzma 00:26:01.24 (42)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 2237Caylie Brewer JR 00:14:03.16 Rush Springs High School

2 0 2045Alexa Chavez SR 00:14:22.99 Carnegie High School

3 0 2196Sharity Entz SR 00:14:30.98 Hinton High School

4 0 2195Hope Barnett FR 00:14:33.34 Hinton High School

5 1 2113Lilly Owen JR 00:14:47.12 El Reno High School

6 2 2019Ava Pebeahsy JR 00:14:48.08 Anadarko High School

7 0 2194Kaylynn Smith JR 00:14:51.14 Gracemont High School

8 0 2238Julianna Chesnut SR 00:15:09.62 Rush Springs High School

9 0 2077Logan Pope FR 00:15:15.10 Cyril High School

10 0 2217Miaya Briscoe SO 00:15:15.13 Minco High School

11 3 2117Raquel Seymour FR 00:15:20.08 El Reno High School

12 0 2216Kimber Beebe FR 00:15:22.76 Minco High School

13 4 2023Skylah Williams FR 00:15:24.05 Anadarko High School

14 5 2017Sophia Nimsey JR 00:15:26.85 Anadarko High School

15 6 2058Austin Clift SR 00:15:29.00 Chickasha High School

16 7 2057Kaneece Benoit SO 00:15:35.99 Chickasha High School

17 8 2159Kaslei Gonzales FR 00:15:40.52 Elk City High School

18 0 2218Marina Miller FR 00:15:41.01 Minco High School

19 0 2044Wenzday Burcum SR 00:15:43.03 Carnegie High School

20 9 2013Braelyn Hernandez JR 00:15:59.35 Anadarko High School

21 10 2161Jalyn Meadows SO 00:16:11.69 Elk City High School

22 11 2164Natilee Youngbull JR 00:16:12.60 Elk City High School

23 12 2156Kylee Coffey JR 00:16:13.25 Elk City High School

24 13 2140Daisy Mooney FR 00:16:26.03 Elgin High School

25 14 2142Jessie Poolaw FR 00:16:30.65 Elgin High School

26 15 2141Elsie Phillips SR 00:16:31.79 Elgin High School

27 16 2002Mynni Dickinson SO 00:16:46.07 Ada High School

28 17 2157Kayleigh Cooper SO 00:16:53.23 Elk City High School

29 18 2137Isabella Fernandez SO 00:16:53.76 Elgin High School

30 19 2003Maeli Manwell FR 00:17:17.26 Ada High School

31 0 2227Rhylie Quoetone JR 00:17:20.81 Mt View-Gotebo High School

32 20 2145ELLA WILLIAMS FR 00:17:36.50 Elgin High School

33 0 2076Leina Martin JR 00:17:41.09 Cyril High School

34 21 2004Naima Velasco SO 00:17:48.91 Ada High School

35 0 2094Joslyn Guthrie JR 00:17:53.45 Destiny Christian HS

36 22 2018Miley Olvera JR 00:18:00.23 Anadarko High School

37 (23) 2162Leticia Rivera SR 00:18:10.57 Elk City High School

38 0 2095Zoey Landers JR 00:18:11.39 Destiny Christian HS

39 (24) 2138Haidyn Hobbs FR 00:18:11.40 Elgin High School

40 25 2182Jordyn Howard SO 00:18:28.79 Fletcher High School

41 0 2080Rozlynn Want FR 00:18:33.97 Cyril High School

42 (26) 2136Hannah Eichman JR 00:18:36.65 Elgin High School

43 (27) 2021Clair Sampson FR 00:19:05.08 Anadarko High School

44 28 2063Hannah Torres FR 00:19:09.06 Chickasha High School

45 0 2239Cana Anderson FR 00:19:24.19 Southwest, OK (HS)

46 0 2226Sarah Evans SR 00:19:33.40 Mt View-Gotebo High School

47 0 2211Jacklyn Burchett FR 00:19:40.61 Hydro-Eakly High School

48 0 2139Nora Lear SO 00:19:48.47 Elgin High School

49 29 2005Reilly Vietzke SR 00:19:53.63 Ada High School

50 0 2093Lylah Clark FR 00:19:56.44 Destiny Christian HS

51 (30) 2016Arleena Ngu JR 00:19:56.96 Anadarko High School

52 0 2240Ella Desmarais SR 00:19:58.13 Southwest, OK (HS)

53 31 2178Ambry Englehardt JR 00:20:16.37 Fletcher High School

54 32 2180Lexya Hernandez SO 00:20:22.63 Fletcher High School

55 0 2097Serenity Scott SO 00:20:25.77 Destiny Christian HS

56 33 2060Lainey Jones SR 00:20:26.50 Chickasha High School

57 0 2014Lindy Lonebear JR 00:20:27.68 Anadarko High School

58 0 2047Poh Stumblingbear FR 00:20:29.30 Carnegie High School

59 (34) 2158A'nellie Gonzales FR 00:20:37.12 Elk City High School

60 35 2189Kinsley Valentine SO 00:21:09.34 Fletcher High School

61 0 2143Sonnie Schmidt FR 00:21:15.64 Elgin High School

62 36 2001Anna Dickinson SO 00:21:20.26 Ada High School

63 0 2022Payten Sampson SO 00:21:53.07 Anadarko High School

64 0 2155Kaitlyn Baker SO 00:22:27.59 Elk City High School

65 37 2061Kenzie Mowery SR 00:22:46.36 Chickasha High School

66 (38) 2059Hannah Jackson SO 00:22:49.60 Chickasha High School



67 (39) 2062Lilly Romero FR 00:22:51.61 Chickasha High School

68 40 2181Lyliana Hernandez SO 00:22:55.69 Fletcher High School

69 0 2043Antonia Barco SR 00:22:58.63 Carnegie High School

70 0 2241Hannah Yeary SR 00:22:58.87 Southwest, OK (HS)

71 41 2111Jocilyn Davidson SO 00:23:02.65 El Reno High School

72 0 2144Lexus Terry FR 00:23:12.43 Elgin High School

73 0 2015Clessia Lonewolf SO 00:23:27.84 Anadarko High School

74 0 2020Olivia Peterson SO 00:24:21.27 Anadarko High School

75 0 2074Brylie Adamson FR 00:24:57.63 Cyril High School

76 (42) 2183Ava Kuzma JR 00:26:01.24 Fletcher High School

77 43 2110Kaelynn Cox FR 00:28:02.17 El Reno High School

78 44 2115Violet Scarritt SO 00:29:47.76 El Reno High School

HS Boys Anadarko

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:24:26.52 4

1 Elgin High School 00:19:58.89 48 Fletcher High School 00:25:08.95 3

2 Minco High School 00:20:09.04 55 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:27:00.08 3

3 Blanchard High School 00:22:18.02 127 Olustee-Eldorado High School 00:26:02.36 2

4 Elk City High School 00:22:16.41 130 Cement High School 00:23:35.83 2

5 El Reno High School 00:22:53.49 183 Ninnekah High School 00:21:34.79 1

6 Cyril High School 00:23:07.02 183 Indiahoma High School 00:21:51.43 1

7 Carnegie High School 00:22:58.20 189

8 Ada High School 00:23:21.92 197

9 Destiny Christian HS 00:23:16.60 198

10 Southwest, OK (HS) 00:24:07.37 223

11 Anadarko High School 00:24:15.76 232

12 Chickasha High School 00:24:30.77 255

13 Hinton High School 00:25:17.97 298

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Elgin High School 00:19:58.89 9 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2150 Weston Hurst 00:18:13.43 1

 2 3 2149 Bohlin Eslick 00:18:26.02 3

 3 11 2153 Fisher Perry 00:20:25.99 11

 4 13 2147 Peyton Clark 00:20:52.27 12

 5 25 2151 Landen Lunsford 00:21:56.75 21

 6 55 2146 Patrick Bailey 00:24:03.61 (48)

 7 65 2152 Maverick Moore 00:24:39.98 (56)

2 Minco High School 00:20:09.04 7 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2221 Mason Duvall 00:18:16.90 2

 2 4 2220 Andrew Dennis 00:18:32.77 4

 3 14 2219 Luke Biggs 00:20:59.77 13

 4 18 2224 Blayne Springsteen 00:21:17.85 17

 5 22 2222 Ryder Garrison 00:21:37.91 19

 6 103 2225 Tyson Springsteen 00:27:55.62 (78)

 7 104 2223 Austin Potter 00:28:16.50 (79)

3 Blanchard High School 00:22:18.02 9 127

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 2041 Camden Munsey 00:21:31.30 18

 2 23 2039 Nate Holding 00:21:46.03 20

 3 26 2034 Kenton Casey 00:22:03.22 22

 4 36 2033 Aiden Bowring 00:22:48.37 31

 5 43 2037 Tristan Gerber 00:23:21.19 36

 6 62 2040 Rhett Lewis 00:24:28.79 (53)

 7 63 2042 Blake Smith 00:24:38.20 (54)

4 Elk City High School 00:22:16.41 11 130



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2172 Colton Nebhut 00:19:55.63 8

 2 27 2177 Evan Yow 00:22:20.35 23

 3 28 2165 Tommy Bailey 00:22:21.51 24

 4 44 2171 Kase Kilhoffer 00:23:21.33 37

 5 45 2168 Grey Foster 00:23:23.22 38

 6 46 2173 Cooper Nebhut 00:23:23.62 (39)

 7 69 2175 William Villa 00:24:57.84 (60)

5 El Reno High School 00:22:53.49 13 183

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2128 Abraham Scarritt 00:19:02.95 6

 2 38 2130 Dominic Steinbruck 00:22:51.02 32

 3 53 2124 Felix Nibbs 00:23:55.15 46

 4 57 2122 Hunter Howe 00:24:14.14 49

 5 58 2120 Colsen Blagg 00:24:24.22 50

 6 72 2132 Garrett Wells 00:25:05.52 (63)

 7 75 2129 Koneihii Sleeper 00:25:25.84 (64)

6 Cyril High School 00:23:07.02 8 183

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 2084 Bryson Cocheran 00:21:07.99 16

 2 32 2092 Aaron Woodward 00:22:39.40 28

 3 48 2090 Nakoa Tahhahwah 00:23:24.16 41

 4 54 2089 Noah Martin 00:23:58.01 47

 5 60 2086 Zayden Hayworth 00:24:25.56 51

 6 79 2082 Lane Alldridge 00:25:41.32 (66)

 7 82 2083 Braxton Cocheran 00:25:52.21 (68)

7 Carnegie High School 00:22:58.20 6 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2052 Jerin Thompson 00:18:59.41 5

 2 39 2048 Drake Bush 00:22:59.85 33

 3 47 2050 Julius Chavez 00:23:24.12 40

 4 51 2054 Kolten Valenzuela 00:23:39.49 44

 5 80 2053 Preston Turney 00:25:48.13 67

 6 87 2051 Keaton Funmaker 00:26:18.67 (72)

8 Ada High School 00:23:21.92 5 197

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 2008 Tyce Harrison 00:21:02.09 15

 2 33 2009 Zanden Howard 00:22:41.76 29

 3 40 2010 Gaius Knighten 00:23:08.97 34

 4 66 2006 Timothy Butler 00:24:51.85 57

 5 71 2011 Ben Rhynes 00:25:04.92 62

9 Destiny Christian HS 00:23:16.60 10 198

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2106 Bryce Taron 00:19:51.14 7

 2 30 2105 Kameron Smith 00:22:30.43 26

 3 61 2107 Bentley Yohannan 00:24:26.99 52

 4 64 2101 Tristen Landers 00:24:38.98 55

 5 67 2099 Toby Guthrie 00:24:55.48 58

 6 68 2102 Cash Liscom 00:24:56.23 (59)

 7 86 2104 Jayden Smith 00:26:14.89 (71)

10 Southwest, OK (HS) 00:24:07.37 5 223

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 2244 Roman Deevers 00:20:19.54 10

 2 49 2242 Nathan Brown 00:23:27.43 42

 3 50 2245 Sawyer Ferguson 00:23:33.21 43

 4 52 2243 Deacon Deevers 00:23:39.54 45

 5 109 2246 Tripp Resser 00:29:37.13 83

11 Anadarko High School 00:24:15.76 6 232

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 2025 Kolaiah Kaulaity 00:22:25.87 25

 2 31 2026 Joseph Killsfirst 00:22:33.49 27



 3 42 2030 Adriel Silverhorn 00:23:17.61 35

 4 85 2027 Red Lonewolf 00:26:04.98 70

 5 93 2024 Jeremy Edge 00:26:56.85 75

 6 94 2029 Donavan Quoentone 00:27:00.69 (76)

12 Chickasha High School 00:24:30.77 9 255

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 2070 Preston Spain 00:21:00.67 14

 2 35 2066 Joseph Pennington 00:22:47.08 30

 3 77 2067 Michael Rhamy 00:25:34.41 65

 4 84 2072 Rhett Troub 00:26:02.99 69

 5 97 2065 Ewun Mahama-Ladd 00:27:08.68 77

 6 105 2064 Jayden Azure 00:28:36.42 (80)

 7 108 2073 Sam Troub 00:29:07.73 (82)

13 Hinton High School 00:25:17.97 12 298

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 2199 Joseph Clark 00:19:58.49 9

 2 70 2208 Kamron Walker 00:24:58.70 61

 3 89 2209 Dasen Wiedemann 00:26:22.89 73

 4 90 2203 Heston House 00:26:27.25 74

 5 106 2204 Noah House 00:28:42.54 81

 6 112 2210 Jeremy Wright 00:30:24.99 (84)

 7 120 2197 Ean Buzbee 00:35:28.49 (85)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2150Weston Hurst SO 00:18:13.43 Elgin High School

2 2 2221Mason Duvall FR 00:18:16.90 Minco High School

3 3 2149Bohlin Eslick SO 00:18:26.02 Elgin High School

4 4 2220Andrew Dennis JR 00:18:32.77 Minco High School

5 5 2052Jerin Thompson SO 00:18:59.41 Carnegie High School

6 6 2128Abraham Scarritt SO 00:19:02.95 El Reno High School

7 7 2106Bryce Taron SO 00:19:51.14 Destiny Christian HS

8 8 2172Colton Nebhut JR 00:19:55.63 Elk City High School

9 9 2199Joseph Clark JR 00:19:58.49 Hinton High School

10 10 2244Roman Deevers FR 00:20:19.54 Southwest, OK (HS)

11 11 2153Fisher Perry FR 00:20:25.99 Elgin High School

12 0 2235Anthony Moncada SO 00:20:37.99 Olustee-Eldorado High School

13 12 2147Peyton Clark SR 00:20:52.27 Elgin High School

14 13 2219Luke Biggs JR 00:20:59.77 Minco High School

15 14 2070Preston Spain SO 00:21:00.67 Chickasha High School

16 15 2008Tyce Harrison FR 00:21:02.09 Ada High School

17 16 2084Bryson Cocheran JR 00:21:07.99 Cyril High School

18 17 2224Blayne Springsteen SR 00:21:17.85 Minco High School

19 0 2192Hondo Sanders SO 00:21:25.93 Fletcher High School

20 18 2041Camden Munsey SO 00:21:31.30 Blanchard High School

21 0 2233Jonah Cremer FR 00:21:34.79 Ninnekah High School

22 19 2222Ryder Garrison SO 00:21:37.91 Minco High School

23 20 2039Nate Holding SR 00:21:46.03 Blanchard High School

24 0 2215Joesyah Johnson SR 00:21:51.43 Indiahoma High School

25 21 2151Landen Lunsford JR 00:21:56.75 Elgin High School

26 22 2034Kenton Casey FR 00:22:03.22 Blanchard High School

27 23 2177Evan Yow SO 00:22:20.35 Elk City High School

28 24 2165Tommy Bailey SR 00:22:21.51 Elk City High School

29 25 2025Kolaiah Kaulaity SO 00:22:25.87 Anadarko High School

30 26 2105Kameron Smith FR 00:22:30.43 Destiny Christian HS

31 27 2026Joseph Killsfirst SR 00:22:33.49 Anadarko High School

32 28 2092Aaron Woodward SO 00:22:39.40 Cyril High School

33 29 2009Zanden Howard FR 00:22:41.76 Ada High School

34 0 2056David Parrott FR 00:22:46.66 Cement High School

35 30 2066Joseph Pennington SO 00:22:47.08 Chickasha High School

36 31 2033Aiden Bowring FR 00:22:48.37 Blanchard High School



37 0 2228Ainsley Harmon SO 00:22:49.13 Mt View-Gotebo High School

38 32 2130Dominic Steinbruck FR 00:22:51.02 El Reno High School

39 33 2048Drake Bush FR 00:22:59.85 Carnegie High School

40 34 2010Gaius Knighten SO 00:23:08.97 Ada High School

41 0 2212Ernesto Alvarez SO 00:23:15.07 Hydro-Eakly High School

42 35 2030Adriel Silverhorn SR 00:23:17.61 Anadarko High School

43 36 2037Tristan Gerber FR 00:23:21.19 Blanchard High School

44 37 2171Kase Kilhoffer SO 00:23:21.33 Elk City High School

45 38 2168Grey Foster FR 00:23:23.22 Elk City High School

46 (39) 2173Cooper Nebhut FR 00:23:23.62 Elk City High School

47 40 2050Julius Chavez SO 00:23:24.12 Carnegie High School

48 41 2090Nakoa Tahhahwah FR 00:23:24.16 Cyril High School

49 42 2242Nathan Brown FR 00:23:27.43 Southwest, OK (HS)

50 43 2245Sawyer Ferguson FR 00:23:33.21 Southwest, OK (HS)

51 44 2054Kolten Valenzuela SO 00:23:39.49 Carnegie High School

52 45 2243Deacon Deevers SR 00:23:39.54 Southwest, OK (HS)

53 46 2124Felix Nibbs FR 00:23:55.15 El Reno High School

54 47 2089Noah Martin SR 00:23:58.01 Cyril High School

55 (48) 2146Patrick Bailey SR 00:24:03.61 Elgin High School

56 0 2231Asher Schmidt FR 00:24:10.21 Mt View-Gotebo High School

57 49 2122Hunter Howe JR 00:24:14.14 El Reno High School

58 50 2120Colsen Blagg FR 00:24:24.22 El Reno High School

59 0 2055Scout Myers SO 00:24:25.00 Cement High School

60 51 2086Zayden Hayworth SR 00:24:25.56 Cyril High School

61 52 2107Bentley Yohannan FR 00:24:26.99 Destiny Christian HS

62 (53) 2040Rhett Lewis SO 00:24:28.79 Blanchard High School

63 (54) 2042Blake Smith FR 00:24:38.20 Blanchard High School

64 55 2101Tristen Landers SR 00:24:38.98 Destiny Christian HS

65 (56) 2152Maverick Moore FR 00:24:39.98 Elgin High School

66 57 2006Timothy Butler SR 00:24:51.85 Ada High School

67 58 2099Toby Guthrie FR 00:24:55.48 Destiny Christian HS

68 (59) 2102Cash Liscom JR 00:24:56.23 Destiny Christian HS

69 (60) 2175William Villa JR 00:24:57.84 Elk City High School

70 61 2208Kamron Walker SR 00:24:58.70 Hinton High School

71 62 2011Ben Rhynes SR 00:25:04.92 Ada High School

72 (63) 2132Garrett Wells JR 00:25:05.52 El Reno High School

73 0 2230Jaydn Patton SR 00:25:07.79 Mt View-Gotebo High School

74 0 2174Eli Shelton SR 00:25:24.04 Elk City High School

75 (64) 2129Koneihii Sleeper JR 00:25:25.84 El Reno High School

76 0 2038Axel Hernandez SO 00:25:33.02 Blanchard High School

77 65 2067Michael Rhamy SO 00:25:34.41 Chickasha High School

78 0 2229Brandyn Laufer SO 00:25:38.97 Mt View-Gotebo High School

79 (66) 2082Lane Alldridge FR 00:25:41.32 Cyril High School

80 67 2053Preston Turney SO 00:25:48.13 Carnegie High School

81 0 2166Raul Espinoza FR 00:25:52.13 Elk City High School

82 (68) 2083Braxton Cocheran SO 00:25:52.21 Cyril High School

83 0 2118Tushka Adair SO 00:26:02.88 El Reno High School

84 69 2072Rhett Troub JR 00:26:02.99 Chickasha High School

85 70 2027Red Lonewolf JR 00:26:04.98 Anadarko High School

86 (71) 2104Jayden Smith SR 00:26:14.89 Destiny Christian HS

87 (72) 2051Keaton Funmaker FR 00:26:18.67 Carnegie High School

88 0 2176Christopher Whitecrow FR 00:26:20.45 Elk City High School

89 73 2209Dasen Wiedemann FR 00:26:22.89 Hinton High School

90 74 2203Heston House FR 00:26:27.25 Hinton High School

91 0 2154Jayden Salas Duran FR 00:26:35.73 Elgin High School

92 0 2190Michael Ellis FR 00:26:56.31 Fletcher High School

93 75 2024Jeremy Edge SO 00:26:56.85 Anadarko High School

94 (76) 2029Donavan Quoentone JR 00:27:00.69 Anadarko High School

95 0 2032Levi Belcher JR 00:27:03.61 Blanchard High School

96 0 2191Destry Sanders SO 00:27:04.61 Fletcher High School

97 77 2065Ewun Mahama-Ladd SO 00:27:08.68 Chickasha High School



98 0 2125Nakos Plentybears JR 00:27:26.29 El Reno High School

99 0 2133Jace Wilson FR 00:27:30.37 El Reno High School

100 0 2213Tucker Carney FR 00:27:39.03 Hydro-Eakly High School

101 0 2126Marc Richardson FR 00:27:55.45 El Reno High School

102 0 2103Colt Liscom FR 00:27:55.62 Destiny Christian HS

103 (78) 2225Tyson Springsteen SO 00:27:55.62 Minco High School

104 (79) 2223Austin Potter JR 00:28:16.50 Minco High School

105 (80) 2064Jayden Azure FR 00:28:36.42 Chickasha High School

106 81 2204Noah House 8th 00:28:42.54 Hinton High School

107 0 2088Josh Ladymon FR 00:28:42.97 Cyril High School

108 (82) 2073Sam Troub FR 00:29:07.73 Chickasha High School

109 83 2246Tripp Resser FR 00:29:37.13 Southwest, OK (HS)

110 0 2098Aiden Burnett JR 00:29:41.28 Destiny Christian HS

111 0 2214Aaron Spain SO 00:30:06.13 Hydro-Eakly High School

112 (84) 2210Jeremy Wright SO 00:30:24.99 Hinton High School

113 0 2119Donovan Benavides JR 00:30:36.00 El Reno High School

114 0 2148Landon Dankowski SO 00:31:00.30 Elgin High School

115 0 2170Dashel Jones SO 00:31:07.16 Elk City High School

116 0 2234Elijah Lopez SO 00:31:26.72 Olustee-Eldorado High School

117 0 2071Azariah Torres JR 00:31:28.68 Chickasha High School

118 0 2131Andrew Velez SO 00:31:52.34 El Reno High School

119 0 2068Camdyn Selzer FR 00:33:04.40 Chickasha High School

120 (85) 2197Ean Buzbee FR 00:35:28.49 Hinton High School

121 0 2198Ivan Chavez FR 00:35:31.06 Hinton High School

122 0 2202Levi Harp FR 00:38:32.47 Hinton High School

123 0 2100Gideon Jamison FR 00:38:50.63 Destiny Christian HS

124 0 2201Clayton Gingher SO 00:39:43.93 Hinton High School

125 0 2200Alex Delno SO 00:39:50.48 Hinton High School

126 0 2206Brice velazquez SR 00:41:21.70 Hinton High School

MS Girls Anadarko

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ninnekah Junior High 00:12:30.63 4

1 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:01.90 37 Elgin Junior High 00:13:44.46 4

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:02.96 50 Chickasha Middle School 00:14:47.33 3

3 Blanchard Middle School 00:11:29.63 76 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:13:43.33 3

4 Southmoore Junior High 00:11:52.48 109 Hinton Middle School 00:14:28.60 3

Gracemont Middle School 00:14:57.63 3

5 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:12:56.56 168 Rush Springs Junior High 00:11:17.04 2

6 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:17.75 169 Fletcher Junior High 00:14:05.66 2

7 Cyril Junior High 00:12:53.14 180 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:13:10.74 1

8 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:29.86 195 Minco Junior High 00:14:25.52 1

9 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:34.63 203

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:01.90 10 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2546 Mary Patterson 00:10:38.75 2

 2 3 2548 Sloan Seeley 00:10:38.87 3

 3 10 2541 Madison Jones 00:11:05.45 7

 4 12 2547 Kalle Reneau 00:11:11.82 8

 5 22 2537 Harper Brown 00:11:34.63 17

 6 23 2538 Reese Dean 00:11:35.41 (18)

 7 40 2542 Alanna Marks 00:12:16.38 (31)

2 Carnegie Middle School 00:11:02.96 15 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 1 2319 Kenia Chavez 00:09:54.78 1

 2 7 2334 Jrue Wallace 00:10:55.19 5

 3 14 2332 Pah Stumblingbear 00:11:12.76 10

 4 15 2323 Vanessa Gonzales 00:11:16.20 11

 5 29 2318 Collyns Bryant 00:11:55.87 23

 6 39 2325 Luciah Hernandez 00:12:14.86 (30)

 7 42 2326 Bella Kodaseet 00:12:20.85 (33)

3 Blanchard Middle School 00:11:29.63 16 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2285 Shanlie Vanauken 00:11:12.00 9

 2 16 2280 Amelia McFarland 00:11:23.26 12

 3 20 2282 Brielle Munsey 00:11:30.12 15

 4 24 2277 Dalilah Hernandez 00:11:38.78 19

 5 26 2287 Raedel Wayland 00:11:43.99 21

 6 31 2276 Andrea Givens 00:12:03.31 (25)

 7 33 2278 Alison Kelley 00:12:09.23 (27)

4 Southmoore Junior High 00:11:52.48 13 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2505 Jaimeson Otto 00:10:44.60 4

 2 25 2504 Camryn Monroe 00:11:39.89 20

 3 28 2503 Elliana Mobly 00:11:53.03 22

 4 30 2506 Nhi Pham 00:12:00.29 24

 5 55 2507 Lillian Stapp 00:13:04.57 39

 6 62 2511 Natalie Walker 00:13:26.71 (41)

 7 80 2499 Annelise Hayes 00:14:39.88 (50)

5 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:12:56.56 7 168

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2412 Taylor Morris 00:11:01.12 6

 2 35 2411 Bella Mier 00:12:12.07 29

 3 58 2410 Brynlee Koshman 00:13:15.94 40

 4 66 2413 Olivia Riley 00:13:40.43 44

 5 79 2408 Maggie Chen 00:14:33.22 49

 6 84 2409 Lilya Hamadeh 00:14:57.51 (53)

 7 114 2414 Emily Vermillion 00:20:19.66 (62)

6 Anadarko Junior High 00:13:17.75 7 169

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 2254 Kambren Moser 00:11:28.19 14

 2 21 2250 Tyharrah Freie 00:11:32.97 16

 3 51 2257 Nautia Strickland 00:12:57.85 36

 4 71 2255 Zathia Roulain 00:14:11.96 46

 5 92 2249 Keanna Freie 00:16:17.80 57

 6 93 2258 Avia Washington 00:16:20.47 (58)

 7 99 2256 Kyrie Spear 00:16:51.30 (59)

7 Cyril Junior High 00:12:53.14 11 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 32 2358 Kestin Bryant 00:12:05.46 26

 2 41 2360 Autumn Ladyman 00:12:18.86 32

 3 53 2365 bailey Siebold 00:12:59.79 37

 4 63 2363 Bella Mink 00:13:28.09 42

 5 64 2366 Eloise Turner 00:13:33.49 43

 6 76 2362 rmanda mcllaren 00:14:22.63 (48)

 7 85 2364 Chloe Sanders 00:15:09.06 (54)

8 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:29.86 8 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 2525 Juliet Deevers 00:11:28.17 13

 2 46 2522 Ellie Brown 00:12:26.85 34

 3 67 2524 Chloe Crelia 00:13:58.06 45

 4 82 2523 Cara Crelia 00:14:42.40 51

 5 83 2526 Julia Desmarais 00:14:53.86 52

 6 100 2528 Caylee Sperling 00:16:53.98 (60)

 7 103 2527 Remington LierleClift 00:17:26.73 (61)



9 Destiny Christian MS 00:13:34.63 6 203

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 2375 Emalyn Fullmer 00:12:11.70 28

 2 48 2376 Abigail Howard 00:12:38.41 35

 3 54 2379 Brianna Perrine 00:13:00.19 38

 4 73 2378 Eliana Northcott 00:14:13.84 47

 5 87 2380 Rian Tipton 00:15:49.03 55

 6 91 2377 Cadence Low 00:16:17.60 (56)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2319Kenia Chavez 8th 00:09:54.78 Carnegie Middle School

2 2 2546Mary Patterson 7th 00:10:38.75 Westmoore Junior High

3 3 2548Sloan Seeley 7th 00:10:38.87 Westmoore Junior High

4 4 2505Jaimeson Otto 8th 00:10:44.60 Southmoore Junior High

5 0 2347Revelle Olivia 7th 00:10:44.88 Chickasha Middle School

6 0 2481Adriana Baker 6th 00:10:52.57 Ninnekah Junior High

7 5 2334Jrue Wallace 8th 00:10:55.19 Carnegie Middle School

8 6 2412Taylor Morris 8th 00:11:01.12 Heritage Hall Middle School

9 0 2455Aubrie Brown 7th 00:11:01.60 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

10 7 2541Madison Jones 8th 00:11:05.45 Westmoore Junior High

11 0 2491Pippir Gaebler 7th 00:11:09.70 Rush Springs Junior High

12 8 2547Kalle Reneau 7th 00:11:11.82 Westmoore Junior High

13 9 2285Shanlie Vanauken 7th 00:11:12.00 Blanchard Middle School

14 10 2332Pah Stumblingbear 6th 00:11:12.76 Carnegie Middle School

15 11 2323Vanessa Gonzales 6th 00:11:16.20 Carnegie Middle School

16 12 2280Amelia McFarland 7th 00:11:23.26 Blanchard Middle School

17 0 2492KJ Keller 7th 00:11:24.38 Rush Springs Junior High

18 13 2525Juliet Deevers 8th 00:11:28.17 Southwest, OK (JH)

19 14 2254Kambren Moser 8th 00:11:28.19 Anadarko Junior High

20 15 2282Brielle Munsey 8th 00:11:30.12 Blanchard Middle School

21 16 2250Tyharrah Freie 8th 00:11:32.97 Anadarko Junior High

22 17 2537Harper Brown 7th 00:11:34.63 Westmoore Junior High

23 (18) 2538Reese Dean 8th 00:11:35.41 Westmoore Junior High

24 19 2277Dalilah Hernandez 7th 00:11:38.78 Blanchard Middle School

25 20 2504Camryn Monroe 8th 00:11:39.89 Southmoore Junior High

26 21 2287Raedel Wayland 7th 00:11:43.99 Blanchard Middle School

27 0 2389Gabby Luna 8th 00:11:44.99 Elgin Junior High

28 22 2503Elliana Mobly 8th 00:11:53.03 Southmoore Junior High

29 23 2318Collyns Bryant 6th 00:11:55.87 Carnegie Middle School

30 24 2506Nhi Pham 7th 00:12:00.29 Southmoore Junior High

31 (25) 2276Andrea Givens 8th 00:12:03.31 Blanchard Middle School

32 26 2358Kestin Bryant 8th 00:12:05.46 Cyril Junior High

33 (27) 2278Alison Kelley 6th 00:12:09.23 Blanchard Middle School

34 28 2375Emalyn Fullmer 8th 00:12:11.70 Destiny Christian MS

35 29 2411Bella Mier 8th 00:12:12.07 Heritage Hall Middle School

36 0 2387Raegan Breeze 7th 00:12:12.83 Elgin Junior High

37 0 2438Haddi Taylor 7th 00:12:13.12 Hinton Middle School

38 0 2407Kari Jo Queotone 7th 00:12:13.86 Gracemont Middle School

39 (30) 2325Luciah Hernandez 6th 00:12:14.86 Carnegie Middle School

40 (31) 2542Alanna Marks 7th 00:12:16.38 Westmoore Junior High

41 32 2360Autumn Ladyman 7th 00:12:18.86 Cyril Junior High

42 (33) 2326Bella Kodaseet 8th 00:12:20.85 Carnegie Middle School

43 0 2320Mia Chavez 8th 00:12:22.31 Carnegie Middle School

44 0 2549Anna Sommer 7th 00:12:23.07 Westmoore Junior High

45 0 2275Emily Gerber 7th 00:12:24.30 Blanchard Middle School

46 34 2522Ellie Brown 7th 00:12:26.85 Southwest, OK (JH)

47 0 2328Juancy Orduna 6th 00:12:33.08 Carnegie Middle School

48 35 2376Abigail Howard 7th 00:12:38.41 Destiny Christian MS

49 0 2482Nadia Baker 6th 00:12:53.53 Ninnekah Junior High

50 0 2483Mckenzie Standing 6th 00:12:53.53 Ninnekah Junior High



51 36 2257Nautia Strickland 8th 00:12:57.85 Anadarko Junior High

52 0 2330Rosa Resendez 6th 00:12:58.07 Carnegie Middle School

53 37 2365bailey Siebold 7th 00:12:59.79 Cyril Junior High

54 38 2379Brianna Perrine 7th 00:13:00.19 Destiny Christian MS

55 39 2507Lillian Stapp 8th 00:13:04.57 Southmoore Junior High

56 0 2446Brianna Villegas 6th 00:13:10.74 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

57 0 2544Wilhelmina Morrow 8th 00:13:11.75 Westmoore Junior High

58 40 2410Brynlee Koshman 8th 00:13:15.94 Heritage Hall Middle School

59 0 2436Isabella Eminger 8th 00:13:15.94 Hinton Middle School

60 0 2331Allison Salazar 6th 00:13:19.74 Carnegie Middle School

61 0 2484Lorelei Walthall 6th 00:13:22.90 Ninnekah Junior High

62 (41) 2511Natalie Walker 7th 00:13:26.71 Southmoore Junior High

63 42 2363Bella Mink 8th 00:13:28.09 Cyril Junior High

64 43 2366Eloise Turner 8th 00:13:33.49 Cyril Junior High

65 0 2274Kennedy Frakes 6th 00:13:36.65 Blanchard Middle School

66 44 2413Olivia Riley 8th 00:13:40.43 Heritage Hall Middle School

67 45 2524Chloe Crelia 6th 00:13:58.06 Southwest, OK (JH)

68 0 2321Claire Clift 8th 00:13:58.87 Carnegie Middle School

69 0 2394Reece Jenkins 7th 00:14:04.13 Fletcher Junior High

70 0 2398Parker Tyler 7th 00:14:07.19 Fletcher Junior High

71 46 2255Zathia Roulain 5th 00:14:11.96 Anadarko Junior High

72 0 2405Brooklyn Gillis 7th 00:14:13.22 Gracemont Middle School

73 47 2378Eliana Northcott 7th 00:14:13.84 Destiny Christian MS

74 0 2457Amelia Johnston 5th 00:14:16.40 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

75 0 2324Rosalee Guitierrez 6th 00:14:16.94 Carnegie Middle School

76 (48) 2362rmanda mcllaren 7th 00:14:22.63 Cyril Junior High

77 0 2467Savannah Curtis 7th 00:14:25.52 Minco Junior High

78 0 2390Isabella Moreno 8th 00:14:28.61 Elgin Junior High

79 49 2408Maggie Chen 7th 00:14:33.22 Heritage Hall Middle School

80 (50) 2499Annelise Hayes 8th 00:14:39.88 Southmoore Junior High

81 0 2286Izzy Walden 6th 00:14:41.87 Blanchard Middle School

82 51 2523Cara Crelia 7th 00:14:42.40 Southwest, OK (JH)

83 52 2526Julia Desmarais 6th 00:14:53.86 Southwest, OK (JH)

84 (53) 2409Lilya Hamadeh 8th 00:14:57.51 Heritage Hall Middle School

85 (54) 2364Chloe Sanders 8th 00:15:09.06 Cyril Junior High

86 0 2329Raylee Porter 7th 00:15:30.25 Carnegie Middle School

87 55 2380Rian Tipton 8th 00:15:49.03 Destiny Christian MS

88 0 2458Vani Patel 5th 00:15:52.00 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

89 0 2498Alana Gaston 8th 00:15:53.50 Southmoore Junior High

90 0 2348Kaitlyn Spain 7th 00:15:54.39 Chickasha Middle School

91 (56) 2377Cadence Low 8th 00:16:17.60 Destiny Christian MS

92 57 2249Keanna Freie 5th 00:16:17.80 Anadarko Junior High

93 (58) 2258Avia Washington 5th 00:16:20.47 Anadarko Junior High

94 0 2281Emma Mciver 8th 00:16:28.16 Blanchard Middle School

95 0 2388Cora Dayus 7th 00:16:31.43 Elgin Junior High

96 0 2271Piper Breedlove 6th 00:16:31.68 Blanchard Middle School

97 0 2273Lizzy Farrell 8th 00:16:44.40 Blanchard Middle School

98 0 2545Amelia Murry 7th 00:16:49.00 Westmoore Junior High

99 (59) 2256Kyrie Spear 5th 00:16:51.30 Anadarko Junior High

100 (60) 2528Caylee Sperling 8th 00:16:53.98 Southwest, OK (JH)

101 0 2284Olivia Rowell 6th 00:16:56.50 Blanchard Middle School

102 0 2361Nevaeh McClure FR 00:16:59.66 Cyril Junior High

103 (61) 2527Remington LierleClift 7th 00:17:26.73 Southwest, OK (JH)

104 0 2333Taylin Turney 6th 00:17:35.79 Carnegie Middle School

105 0 2283Zoeigh Olson 8th 00:17:37.17 Blanchard Middle School

106 0 2521Charis Anderson 8th 00:17:37.26 Southwest, OK (JH)

107 0 2346McGill Coralyn 6th 00:17:42.71 Chickasha Middle School

108 0 2437Krista Nichols 8th 00:17:56.75 Hinton Middle School

109 0 2502Lydia Mewhorter 8th 00:17:58.78 Southmoore Junior High

110 0 7762Grace Payne 8th 00:18:02.59 Cyril Junior High

111 0 2497Reese Davis 8th 00:18:04.46 Southmoore Junior High



112 0 2357Lizell Adamson FR 00:18:17.62 Cyril Junior High

113 0 2406Arika Queotone 8th 00:18:25.81 Gracemont Middle School

114 (62) 2414Emily Vermillion 8th 00:20:19.66 Heritage Hall Middle School

115 0 2359Summer Gibson 7th 00:21:32.85 Cyril Junior High

116 0 2509Liv Towell 8th 00:22:27.27 Southmoore Junior High

117 0 2510Hannah Valdez 8th 00:22:27.62 Southmoore Junior High

118 0 2508Leigha Swartzendruber 7th 00:22:51.81 Southmoore Junior High

119 0 2279Sydney Largent 8th 00:24:06.13 Blanchard Middle School

MS Boys Anadarko

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hinton Middle School 00:15:44.55 4

1 Westmoore Junior High 00:12:57.51 38 Destiny Christian MS 00:17:17.73 4

2 Southmoore Junior High 00:13:46.17 90 Cyril Junior High 00:19:01.18 4

3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:48.30 106 Cement Junior High School 00:17:56.32 3

4 Minco Junior High 00:14:25.41 128 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo00:19:37.42 3

Rush Springs Junior High 00:16:54.57 2

5 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:29.21 129 Fletcher Junior High 00:15:36.34 2

6 Blanchard Middle School 00:14:15.70 130 Ada Junior High 00:12:10.70 1

7 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:02.56 171 Snow Leopards (JH) 00:15:45.27 1

8 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:14.19 172 Elgin Junior High 00:16:35.28 1

9 Ninnekah Junior High 00:16:44.03 250 Indiahoma Junior High 00:22:19.77 1

10 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:18:41.56 278 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:51:35.93 1

11 Chickasha Middle School 00:17:25.17 291

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Westmoore Junior High 00:12:57.51 15 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2562 Garrett Powell 00:12:18.43 1

 2 5 2555 Andrew Goodin 00:12:40.79 3

 3 10 2553 Callaway Boyer 00:13:03.62 8

 4 14 2561 Aiden McCollum 00:13:14.43 12

 5 16 2557 Liam Han 00:13:30.29 14

 6 18 2560 Cohen Leird 00:13:40.24 (15)

 7 37 2552 Beckham Baker 00:14:48.63 (32)

2 Southmoore Junior High 00:13:46.17 9 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2512 Beckham Bennett 00:12:45.74 5

 2 13 2516 Castin Freudiger 00:13:12.61 11

 3 21 2518 Carter Morrow 00:13:44.12 18

 4 23 2520 Samuel Williams 00:13:47.72 20

 5 43 2513 Chase Broder 00:15:20.67 36

 6 54 2515 Noah Foster 00:16:06.04 (44)

 7 84 2514 Rylan Dumas 00:17:32.81 (62)

3 Southwest, OK (JH) 00:13:48.30 8 106

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 2535 Deacon Narcomey 00:13:10.21 10

 2 25 2530 Jude Drake 00:13:51.78 22

 3 26 2533 William LierleClift 00:13:56.90 23

 4 28 2532 James Fuller 00:14:00.14 25

 5 29 2529 Asher Drake 00:14:02.47 26

 6 30 2534 Bear Narcomey 00:14:07.46 (27)

 7 39 2536 Beckham Yeary 00:14:55.96 (33)

4 Minco Junior High 00:14:25.41 13 128

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2478 Cannon Miller 00:12:26.76 2



 2 19 2473 Camden Hill 00:13:41.82 16

 3 40 2476 Will Meiwes 00:14:56.96 34

 4 44 2470 Austin Franks 00:15:24.67 37

 5 46 2477 Beck Miller 00:15:36.85 39

 6 53 2479 Easton Tatum 00:16:02.20 (43)

 7 57 2475 Hayden Ludwell 00:16:15.30 (45)

5 Carnegie Middle School 00:14:29.21 6 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2336 Kadem Burcum 00:12:45.70 4

 2 15 2338 Kohen Marshall 00:13:26.81 13

 3 36 2339 River Powers 00:14:33.73 31

 4 48 2335 Marco Barco 00:15:44.89 40

 5 51 2337 Ruben Lopez 00:15:54.95 41

 6 119 2340 Cole Solomanoats 00:20:02.02 (67)

6 Blanchard Middle School 00:14:15.70 26 130

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 2307 Kellen Lauen 00:13:42.95 17

 2 24 2295 Keelan Geeslin 00:13:51.34 21

 3 31 2316 Jayston Wilson 00:14:09.34 28

 4 32 2300 Tyson Henson 00:14:19.09 29

 5 41 2299 Rowan Heard 00:15:15.76 35

 6 62 2288 Graycen Castleberry 00:16:27.05 (49)

 7 67 2313 Gunner Smith 00:16:36.58 (53)

7 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:15:02.56 18 171

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2419 Holland Champney 00:13:47.29 19

 2 27 2425 Rhett Hurst 00:13:56.92 24

 3 34 2435 Seiya Yokohori 00:14:30.80 30

 4 60 2421 Luke Florence 00:16:23.77 47

 5 64 2429 Kale Potthoff 00:16:34.03 51

 6 65 2433 Spencer Squire 00:16:34.89 (52)

 7 70 2416 Bennett Becker 00:16:44.96 (55)

8 Anadarko Junior High 00:15:14.19 10 172

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2269 Tre Tillis 00:12:55.07 6

 2 9 2265 Lenny Pewenofkit 00:13:00.58 7

 3 59 2268 Deacon Salyer 00:16:22.42 46

 4 69 2262 Ammar Kelly 00:16:39.00 54

 5 80 2263 Christian Mejia 00:17:13.89 59

 6 81 2266 Richard Pewenofkit 00:17:16.57 (60)

 7 111 2259 Rome Churchill 00:19:24.00 (66)

9 Ninnekah Junior High 00:16:44.03 6 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 45 2487 Wyatt Gassaway 00:15:32.85 38

 2 52 2490 Gunner Wenzel 00:15:57.43 42

 3 61 2486 Haden Brookshire 00:16:26.62 48

 4 74 2485 Braden Brookshire 00:16:59.64 57

 5 101 2488 Porter Ledrick 00:18:43.62 65

 6 140 2489 James Turner 00:23:44.59 (72)

10 Lawton Academy A&S (MS) 00:18:41.56 6 278

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2465 Alex Scharstein 00:13:08.26 9

 2 83 2466 Michael Scharstein 00:17:29.78 61

 3 122 2462 Karson Head 00:20:18.28 68

 4 123 2464 Jerrod Pulliam 00:20:25.21 69

 5 128 2461 Hank Ferryman 00:22:06.27 71

 6 149 2463 Owen Hernandez 00:26:46.41 (73)

11 Chickasha Middle School 00:17:25.17 6 291

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 63 2354 Dominic Revelle 00:16:34.03 50

 2 71 2352 Julian Mejia 00:16:46.93 56



 3 77 2351 Bentley Isreal 00:17:06.95 58

 4 90 2349 Corbin Countess 00:17:56.98 63

 5 98 2353 Maddox Mejia 00:18:40.96 64

 6 127 2355 Jared Rhamy 00:22:03.49 (70)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 2247Paxton Hickson 8th 00:12:10.70 Ada Junior High

2 1 2562Garrett Powell 7th 00:12:18.43 Westmoore Junior High

3 0 2441Kaden Bautista 7th 00:12:24.44 Hinton Middle School

4 2 2478Cannon Miller 6th 00:12:26.76 Minco Junior High

5 3 2555Andrew Goodin 8th 00:12:40.79 Westmoore Junior High

6 4 2336Kadem Burcum 7th 00:12:45.70 Carnegie Middle School

7 5 2512Beckham Bennett 8th 00:12:45.74 Southmoore Junior High

8 6 2269Tre Tillis 8th 00:12:55.07 Anadarko Junior High

9 7 2265Lenny Pewenofkit 6th 00:13:00.58 Anadarko Junior High

10 8 2553Callaway Boyer 8th 00:13:03.62 Westmoore Junior High

11 9 2465Alex Scharstein 8th 00:13:08.26 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

12 10 2535Deacon Narcomey 8th 00:13:10.21 Southwest, OK (JH)

13 11 2516Castin Freudiger 7th 00:13:12.61 Southmoore Junior High

14 12 2561Aiden McCollum 7th 00:13:14.43 Westmoore Junior High

15 13 2338Kohen Marshall 6th 00:13:26.81 Carnegie Middle School

16 14 2557Liam Han 8th 00:13:30.29 Westmoore Junior High

17 0 2493Langston Krawtzow 8th 00:13:36.02 Rush Springs Junior High

18 (15) 2560Cohen Leird 7th 00:13:40.24 Westmoore Junior High

19 16 2473Camden Hill 6th 00:13:41.82 Minco Junior High

20 17 2307Kellen Lauen 8th 00:13:42.95 Blanchard Middle School

21 18 2518Carter Morrow 7th 00:13:44.12 Southmoore Junior High

22 19 2419Holland Champney 8th 00:13:47.29 Heritage Hall Middle School

23 20 2520Samuel Williams 8th 00:13:47.72 Southmoore Junior High

24 21 2295Keelan Geeslin 7th 00:13:51.34 Blanchard Middle School

25 22 2530Jude Drake 6th 00:13:51.78 Southwest, OK (JH)

26 23 2533William LierleClift 8th 00:13:56.90 Southwest, OK (JH)

27 24 2425Rhett Hurst 7th 00:13:56.92 Heritage Hall Middle School

28 25 2532James Fuller 6th 00:14:00.14 Southwest, OK (JH)

29 26 2529Asher Drake 7th 00:14:02.47 Southwest, OK (JH)

30 (27) 2534Bear Narcomey 6th 00:14:07.46 Southwest, OK (JH)

31 28 2316Jayston Wilson 8th 00:14:09.34 Blanchard Middle School

32 29 2300Tyson Henson 6th 00:14:19.09 Blanchard Middle School

33 0 2440Creek Barnett 7th 00:14:25.78 Hinton Middle School

34 30 2435Seiya Yokohori 8th 00:14:30.80 Heritage Hall Middle School

35 0 2342Skyler Burger 6th 00:14:31.05 Cement Junior High School

36 31 2339River Powers 6th 00:14:33.73 Carnegie Middle School

37 (32) 2552Beckham Baker 8th 00:14:48.63 Westmoore Junior High

38 0 2567William Weigle 8th 00:14:50.38 Westmoore Junior High

39 (33) 2536Beckham Yeary 7th 00:14:55.96 Southwest, OK (JH)

40 34 2476Will Meiwes 8th 00:14:56.96 Minco Junior High

41 35 2299Rowan Heard 8th 00:15:15.76 Blanchard Middle School

42 0 2402Ashton Cantwell 8th 00:15:18.53 Fletcher Junior High

43 36 2513Chase Broder 7th 00:15:20.67 Southmoore Junior High

44 37 2470Austin Franks 7th 00:15:24.67 Minco Junior High

45 38 2487Wyatt Gassaway 7th 00:15:32.85 Ninnekah Junior High

46 39 2477Beck Miller 7th 00:15:36.85 Minco Junior High

47 0 2386Lane Kinard 7th 00:15:41.59 Destiny Christian MS

48 40 2335Marco Barco 8th 00:15:44.89 Carnegie Middle School

49 0 2495Judah Butler 6th 00:15:45.27 Snow Leopards (JH)

50 0 2403Collin Hardin 8th 00:15:54.16 Fletcher Junior High

51 41 2337Ruben Lopez 7th 00:15:54.95 Carnegie Middle School

52 42 2490Gunner Wenzel 7th 00:15:57.43 Ninnekah Junior High

53 (43) 2479Easton Tatum 8th 00:16:02.20 Minco Junior High

54 (44) 2515Noah Foster 8th 00:16:06.04 Southmoore Junior High



55 0 2383Justin Caldwell 7th 00:16:11.21 Destiny Christian MS

56 0 2442Ralin Hudson 8th 00:16:13.75 Hinton Middle School

57 (45) 2475Hayden Ludwell 7th 00:16:15.30 Minco Junior High

58 0 2556Titus Graf 8th 00:16:16.62 Westmoore Junior High

59 46 2268Deacon Salyer 7th 00:16:22.42 Anadarko Junior High

60 47 2421Luke Florence 8th 00:16:23.77 Heritage Hall Middle School

61 48 2486Haden Brookshire 6th 00:16:26.62 Ninnekah Junior High

62 (49) 2288Graycen Castleberry 7th 00:16:27.05 Blanchard Middle School

63 50 2354Dominic Revelle 8th 00:16:34.03 Chickasha Middle School

64 51 2429Kale Potthoff 8th 00:16:34.03 Heritage Hall Middle School

65 (52) 2433Spencer Squire 8th 00:16:34.89 Heritage Hall Middle School

66 0 2391Joseph Schriver 7th 00:16:35.28 Elgin Junior High

67 (53) 2313Gunner Smith 8th 00:16:36.58 Blanchard Middle School

68 0 2566Caleb Thompson 8th 00:16:38.06 Westmoore Junior High

69 54 2262Ammar Kelly 8th 00:16:39.00 Anadarko Junior High

70 (55) 2416Bennett Becker 7th 00:16:44.96 Heritage Hall Middle School

71 56 2352Julian Mejia 6th 00:16:46.93 Chickasha Middle School

72 0 2290Alexander Clevenger-Luna 8th 00:16:50.98 Blanchard Middle School

73 0 2371Desmond Paukei 6th 00:16:58.60 Cyril Junior High

74 57 2485Braden Brookshire 5th 00:16:59.64 Ninnekah Junior High

75 0 2310Riley Merritt 7th 00:17:01.34 Blanchard Middle School

76 0 2564Joel Smiley 7th 00:17:04.75 Westmoore Junior High

77 58 2351Bentley Isreal 7th 00:17:06.95 Chickasha Middle School

78 0 2468Easton Alexander 8th 00:17:10.91 Minco Junior High

79 0 2551Aiden Atnip 7th 00:17:11.02 Westmoore Junior High

80 59 2263Christian Mejia 5th 00:17:13.89 Anadarko Junior High

81 (60) 2266Richard Pewenofkit 5th 00:17:16.57 Anadarko Junior High

82 0 2297Asher Groff 7th 00:17:23.51 Blanchard Middle School

83 61 2466Michael Scharstein 6th 00:17:29.78 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

84 (62) 2514Rylan Dumas 8th 00:17:32.81 Southmoore Junior High

85 0 2385Evan Hua 6th 00:17:35.05 Destiny Christian MS

86 0 2451Camron Evans 8th 00:17:37.75 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

87 0 2471Gavin Franks 7th 00:17:40.08 Minco Junior High

88 0 2305Abe Kerr 7th 00:17:46.53 Blanchard Middle School

89 0 2453Jovi Weichel 7th 00:17:50.92 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

90 63 2349Corbin Countess 7th 00:17:56.98 Chickasha Middle School

91 0 2469Karson Davis 8th 00:18:02.45 Minco Junior High

92 0 2312Xander Rowell 8th 00:18:06.97 Blanchard Middle School

93 0 2309Easton Matteson 8th 00:18:13.72 Blanchard Middle School

94 0 2298Aidyn Hays 8th 00:18:19.76 Blanchard Middle School

95 0 2304Adam Hunter 7th 00:18:22.45 Blanchard Middle School

96 0 2303Boston Hixon 7th 00:18:30.26 Blanchard Middle School

97 0 2434Zachary Todd 8th 00:18:35.86 Heritage Hall Middle School

98 64 2353Maddox Mejia 6th 00:18:40.96 Chickasha Middle School

99 0 2426Ryland Kaler 7th 00:18:41.96 Heritage Hall Middle School

100 0 2427Beckham Lewis 7th 00:18:42.60 Heritage Hall Middle School

101 65 2488Porter Ledrick 7th 00:18:43.62 Ninnekah Junior High

102 0 2472Landon Harris 6th 00:18:43.73 Minco Junior High

103 0 2373Drake Wilson 7th 00:18:47.37 Cyril Junior High

104 0 2370mason mcgraph 7th 00:18:47.55 Cyril Junior High

105 0 2423Benton Huddleston 8th 00:18:49.22 Heritage Hall Middle School

106 0 2531Beau Fry 7th 00:18:58.43 Southwest, OK (JH)

107 0 2428Alexander Manard 7th 00:18:59.75 Heritage Hall Middle School

108 0 2422Eli Holzer 7th 00:19:01.96 Heritage Hall Middle School

109 0 2292Kayson Dobbels 7th 00:19:12.86 Blanchard Middle School

110 0 2293Tommy Duty 7th 00:19:15.86 Blanchard Middle School

111 (66) 2259Rome Churchill 5th 00:19:24.00 Anadarko Junior High

112 0 2415Jack Banarjee 8th 00:19:27.03 Heritage Hall Middle School

113 0 2345Harley Self 7th 00:19:29.27 Cement Junior High School

114 0 2382Kason Bartlett 6th 00:19:43.08 Destiny Christian MS

115 0 2558Nathaniel Higgins 7th 00:19:47.01 Westmoore Junior High



116 0 2344Hudson Mize 7th 00:19:48.62 Cement Junior High School

117 0 2443Jaden Sharber 8th 00:19:54.21 Hinton Middle School

118 0 7761Colson Alexander 6th 00:19:54.76 Minco Junior High

119 (67) 2340Cole Solomanoats 6th 00:20:02.02 Carnegie Middle School

120 0 2568Brycen Witcher 7th 00:20:03.63 Westmoore Junior High

121 0 2494Sutton Seifried 6th 00:20:13.12 Rush Springs Junior High

122 68 2462Karson Head 5th 00:20:18.28 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

123 69 2464Jerrod Pulliam 6th 00:20:25.21 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

124 0 2554Tucker Brown 7th 00:20:36.37 Westmoore Junior High

125 0 2372boston travis 7th 00:21:31.18 Cyril Junior High

126 0 2474Lokie Kilham 7th 00:21:48.73 Minco Junior High

127 (70) 2355Jared Rhamy 7th 00:22:03.49 Chickasha Middle School

128 71 2461Hank Ferryman 6th 00:22:06.27 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

129 0 2424Henry Hugo 7th 00:22:10.66 Heritage Hall Middle School

130 0 2450Levi French 7th 00:22:19.77 Indiahoma Junior High

131 0 2315Todd Steffens 8th 00:22:27.49 Blanchard Middle School

132 0 2517Alex Le 8th 00:22:35.02 Southmoore Junior High

133 0 2418Owen Busey 8th 00:22:42.36 Heritage Hall Middle School

134 0 2302Aydan Hickok 8th 00:22:59.35 Blanchard Middle School

135 0 2519Brody Tisdale 8th 00:23:02.98 Southmoore Junior High

136 0 2452Wyatt Payne 7th 00:23:23.58 Junior High Mountain View-Gotebo

137 0 2311Zaylin Rooks 7th 00:23:29.97 Blanchard Middle School

138 0 2289Kason Chrisp 7th 00:23:40.64 Blanchard Middle School

139 0 2314Thierin Steffens 7th 00:23:41.71 Blanchard Middle School

140 (72) 2489James Turner 6th 00:23:44.59 Ninnekah Junior High

141 0 2308Daxton Long 8th 00:23:45.13 Blanchard Middle School

142 0 2301Alan Hernandez 7th 00:24:35.50 Blanchard Middle School

143 0 2294Whitley Flores 7th 00:24:39.89 Blanchard Middle School

144 0 2432Rian Sharp 8th 00:25:18.07 Heritage Hall Middle School

145 0 2264KAMDEN PEWENOFKIT 6th 00:25:20.06 Anadarko Junior High

146 0 2270Gavin Yeahquo 6th 00:25:57.91 Anadarko Junior High

147 0 2420Westley Ferguson 7th 00:26:08.69 Heritage Hall Middle School

148 0 2260Andrez Cooper 6th 00:26:31.84 Anadarko Junior High

149 (73) 2463Owen Hernandez 8th 00:26:46.41 Lawton Academy A&S (MS)

150 0 2448Wyatt Hull 8th 00:51:35.94 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch


